CONTRACT AMENDMENT Date of Amendmeni: August 4, 2015
Sealed Bid # 14-5903

Owner: Cobb County Board of Commissioners. Cobb County, Georgia
Contracter: Garland/DBS, Inc.
Project: Roofing Supplies and Services, Waterproofing and Related Products and Services

Current Contract Term: January 1, 2014 to December 31, 2017

This action amends the current contract dated September 22, 2014, for Sealed Bid # 14-5903. 1t is valid
when signed by both the Owner and Contractor. The signature of the Contractor indicates his
agreement herewith, including any adjustraents in the contract pricing, contract term, or contract scope.
This price and payment constitutes full compensation for all costs in connection with and incidental to

items and services specified in the Contract.
tem # 1: Approval of Price Increase

This amendment serves as confirmation that Cobb County Government has approved an average price
increase of 1.3% on the total product line for materials listed under Garland/DBS, Inc.'s Manufacturer's

Price Lists. This increase will be retroactive to May 1, 2015,

Prices for roofing supplies and services, waterproofing, and related products and services (Attachment
B) currently posted on the U.S. Communities website will remain unchanged. Barring any unforeseen
changes in market conditions, all prices will remain firm through December 31, 2016.

ACCEPTED - The above listed terms and conditions of this Amendment are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted.

OWNER CONTRACTOR
Cobb County Board of Commissioners Garland /DBS, Inc,
100 Cherokee Street 3800 East 91th Street

Marietta, Geaorgia 30086 P Cleveland, E)‘hio

Signed: /.;zf/ _W Signed: ﬁi{k/ MWM ){

Title: WM/ Title: feanit /mﬁc Zand i GrRoUE LA ﬂd?ﬁﬁ,ﬁzﬂ
Date: ﬂééﬂégép/)/ Date: Og/ﬁg/f‘g“




CONTRACT AMENDMENT Date of Amendment: April 6, 2015
Sealed Bid # 14-5903

Owner: ' -qu_b_-coun_t_y Roard of Commissioners. Cobh County, Georgla
Contractor:  Garland/DBS, Inc,
Project: Roofing Supplies and Services, Waterproofing and Related Products and Services

Current.Contract Term: January 1, 2014 to December 31, 2017

when signed by both the Owner and Contractor The sngnature of the Contractor indicates h
agreement herewith; lncluding any adjustments in the contract pricing, contract term, orcontract scope.
This price and payment constitutes full comperisation for all casts in connection with and Incl idental to

items and services specified in the Contract. _
Item # 1: Verification of Contract Scope ~ Waterproofing and Related Products and Services

This amendment séives as confirmation that Waterproofinig-and Related Products and Services were
solicited under thie original contract scope for Bid # 14-5903, Materials related to waterproofing and
related services were Histed in the Pricing section {Attachment:B) of the solicitation document and
Garland/DBS; Inc: provided unit:prices for theése items In thelr bid response; It was the intent of Bid # 14-
5903 to include these items so that Cobb County; GA and other governmental entities could utilize the
contract for roofing related waterproofing projects; as.well as, interiorand exterior building stand-alone

waterproofing projects.

ACCEPTED - The above fisted terms.and-conditions of this Amj_end ment-are satisfactory.andare hereby
accepted.

OWNER CONTRACTOR

Cobb County-Board of Commissioners : Garland/DBS, Inc.

100 Cherokee Street. 3800 East 91th Street
Marietta, Georgla 30090 Cleveland, Ohlo 44105

7 A

Signed: Signed: ,ﬁm/ /) / i
me;mw

Title: ,@W/ Title: Ak /} @Mc,mw*g Rurnohszepy SEener...

Date:, ff/ 7/ 2«”/,)/ " Date: O‘f / o7 //élib S




	Amendment 2
	Amendment 1 Garland - Bid # 14-5903

